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I—l..’ DATE + TIME GROUP

20 Let €6 21/0030Z
3. SOURCE
Civilian
4. NUHRER OF OBJECTS
L

- R e

5. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION

25~35 rceconde
(. TYPE OF OBSERYATION

Grouvnd Yisuzl
{h COURSE
sorth Last

T R § e . o

55« FHOTOS

x Yes

.. Mo
Io. PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

0 Yas
X No

FORM

PROJECT 10073 RECORD

LOCATION .

riinnearclis, Minnesota

10. CONCLUSION

Fhoto: Other (REFLECTION)

BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

Cbject should a2bout 30 7t off the grourd for 25-35 s=conds
and then took off at a angle of about 30 de ress and dis-
appearsd to the N, C(hject waz a steady white hight. Yo
sound was heard, Ubj~ct vias abovt § ft in diaret-r and
about 10 ft high and moved like a coin toming to a ston whor
drorred on a flat surface,

Photo analysis statsd or atlerused to photogerh a General
outdoor scene frem indoor through a windew, tharefors re-
cording a feflecticn of a light sourcs, Chserver stated ol ..
was abvout 25 ft in dianster, but if the object was a refléc. .
tion of an interoir light, the diarmeter is likley nct to ex
ceed one or two f=eot,

' TD scp 63 0-329 (TDE) Pravious editions of this form may be used,
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SAF-0ICC/Mrs Cassel/bp/T7907¢/28 Feb 67

Dear Mr. (W

We have been informed bty Mr. w that you have re-
considered and are now willing to let the Alr Force evaluate your

recent unidentiilied flying octject phote.

1f you will forwerd the originsl negative, we will ansaiyze 1T,
If you were not using the type of Tilm in your Polarcid camera vhich
produces both a photo and a negative, 1 woull appreciate receliving
the original photo. The photo and/or negative will be returned 10
you uncamaged o

In order to analyze the photoe adeguately we will neead (e
following camera informetion:

(a) Type and make of camera.
(b) "Type, focal length, and meke of lens.
(c) Brand and type of film.
) Shutter speed used.
e¢) Lens opening used; that is "f" siop.
) Filiers used,
) Was tripod or solid stand used.,
; wWas "panning" used.
Exact directicn camera was pointing with relation
te true kKorth, end its angle with respect tc the ground.

Thenk you for your covperation in this matter.

eincerely,

GEORGE P. FREESAN, JR,

Lt Colonel, USLT

Chief, Civil Branch
Comrunity Relstions Division
Office of Information

S
p

Bemid,ji, Minnesota 50601

| combk CV = SAVF.ATN
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SAF=-0ICC Cassel/ua/79079/12Jan67

JAN 12 1967

Dear Er.‘.ll.ll.:

This replies to your letter of January 7th
in which you forwarded the photo oi the urniden-
tified £flying object (UFI).

The Aixr ¥orce is very interested in this
photo, Although we understand this is a pola-
roicd shot, would you please check with your
brother and cousin and se¢ if they were using
the type film in which there is a negative &s
well as a print. Ve would certainly like to
beve the original negative for analysis. It
will be returned undamaged upon completion oxi
cur apalysis and we will notiiy you coi the
resulis.

Thank you for your letter; we hope to
hear frow you again soon,

Sincerely,

GEORGLE P. FREEKAN, JR.
Lt Coionel, USAF
Chief, Civil Branch

Community Reletione Division
Office of Information

Plum City, Wisconsin 54761
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FPHOTO ANALYSIS REPORT Wy ;
D DATE OF REPORT __12 April 1967
AT ™ A PN B0 4G % W € 7 Sl i, 08, W AN 7 5% U PV K LT 7, St DTN 4 DA T (TR A A O Tl o T e P 24 R S --ﬂrqumr‘

SUBJECT UNIDENTIFIED FLYING OBJECT
LOCATION MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA DATE 20 OCTOBER 1966

PHOTOGRAPHY

A e R eeeeeeeeeeeeenasnas QUALITY

P NRS 1l Print (B & W

l. PURPOSE: This report is in response to Work Order Number 67-37 submitted by Major
Quintanilla (TDETR), to determine the identity of the object photographed.

2. ANALYSIS: The photography appears genuine insofar as content is concerned. No
satisfactory explanation could be made of the unidentified object. Examination of the
submitted print has negated retouching. Attempts to make a double exposure could not be
defined. Source stated the object was photographed with a Poloroid camera, yet two small
black dots appear on the frame border indicating that autcmztic machine processing was

used to develop the print. As a result, it is impossible to determine whether the print was
made from an original Poloroid or other type negative. The camera focal length is therefore
unknown and a scaling factor to size the object was precluded, The object appears to be
circular in planform and basically flat in cross-section. A small degree of highlighting
is visible along the top center of the object. The unidentified object is possibly a result
of an attempt at photographing a general outdcor scene frem indoors through a window, and
recording the reflection of a light source (i.e. an illuminated floor lamp or other type of
shaded interior light). Source stated that the object was about 25 feet in diameter; but

1f the object is a reflection of an interior light, the diameter is likely not to exceed one
or two feet,

PHOTO ANALYSIS BY: APPROVED BY:

DOUGLAS H. ROGERS WILLIAM L.. ‘I‘URNER T,
Intelligence Research Specialist Major, USAF

Chief Phot.o ysis Branch

WILBER PRICE, JR. X

Chief, Photo Exploitation Division

FORM

R ' iy s o
i bR S (el RSt it L







SAFOICC/Maj Rademacher/jad/79079/12 Jun 67

L]
7

IRIN -
LILIJ.\ - s

Dear Mr. e

Reference ycur recent correcsvondence ceaceraing a ?ght* 127
end subsequent photcgraph teken by your broiher of an unidentifled
flying object (Ur0).

Exenination of the submitited photogrenh negeted retouching.
The photogrepher stated the oblect wae photogrenhed with a rh*L:&_d
camera, vet two suall blacik doils a:opea;. cn the freme border indi-
cating that automatlc machine proceseing wae used 10 develop Llhe
print. 46 & result, il ie impossible to deternmdne whether {lie
print wag mace from an originel Polaercid cor other type negative.
The camersa focel leugth is therefore uxiknown end e escaling factor
w elze the object was precluded. The only probable e:mla.uc.u_o:.
ig that the object 1c a result of an atlexpt at phologrephing a
general outdoor scene from indoors through e window, and recording
the reflection of a light source.

Thank you for reperting your observetiion to the aAlir Force.

Sincerely,

BERNETYT B, YOURG
1.t Colonel, USAF

Civil Breanch
Cormuni tr Reletions Division
Cffice of Informaticn

1 Attachmen :
Two Prints E_y

Flum City, Wiscongin 54761

COORDINATED BY: SAFOIL-CC

SAFOIC Coord cy
Cmbk cy
Rdrs cy
Acty cy
Stbk cy
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PROJECT 10073 RECORD

1. DATF - TIME GROUP 2. LOCATION

30 Oct 66 230047, Minneapolis, Minnesoti (three witnesses)
3. SOUNCE 10. CONCLUSION

Civilian (other) INSUFFICIE I'ATA *OR EVALUATION

o y—— OO S

4. NUMBICR OF OBJECTS
l one

| 5. LENGTH OF OBSERVATION |11. BRIEF SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS

R L o Case

Ground Visual

7. COURSE

Varied

. FHOTOS ey ¥

1 Yes o Sl -
. abki g '
’9. PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
17 Yes | |
o No |
FORM ‘

FTD scp 63 0-329 (TDE) Previous sditions of this form ma+ be uwsal,
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"FTD (TDETR)
Wright-Patterscn AFB, Ohio 45433
16 Novembher 19656

- -*ﬂ—ﬂ--ﬁpdwﬂjp - |

Minnesota 551128

Minneapolis,

Reference your unidentified observation which you reported in your
letter postmarked 7 November 1966. The information contained in
your letter was not suificlent for evaluation. Request you complete
the attached FTD Form 164 end return it in the envelope provided.

We wish to thank you for reporting your observation to the Air
Force.

Sincerely,

9- _1..C: TOR QUINTANILLA, Jr, Major, USAF
/thief, ’rojzct Blue 3ook
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'plsa, ylinnesota
504 48

: °froject Zluetook

' ﬁ/o ‘orelyn ‘echnology Dlvison of the Alr Force Lystems Comnmand
irlosht=2atterson . ir Force Base
Dayton,ihio

Dear Sirsg
I know that you probably not belleve me because of my age,but I saw a ’

UFQO.,Here are the facts:

Mma/place of sizhtinsiOctober 30,1947 at about 5:55 to 4300 local
Llﬁa/”inneapoliu,"innesotd. ‘ne villurce of
New Hope to be exact.)

Lencsth of ci -htinrisibout 15 seconds,

Color:Bright yellow,so bright that it was almost white,

>l stance from ground:sis high as a8 usual power line,

aople witchin-

s dsmysslf,age 15 (I have been studying ths
UFO's for about 6 months and I know that

this wasn't a rezular plane or anytrinz we
miKe bgcause I live only a short ¢listance

irifriend
’ -"'3 1:...-,3.1'11 u.n.:..l-ru ,t.l “d 9

and in the 4th grace,''e &ll live on ths same
Streut- y

wumpar of

from an airport jm7

EAXAL
1zes'7/e cun't exactly say b cause we
the place,but the; scemed about
4 objects 1n thls IOTI;fiﬁf th
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thing as low as and seenmin: to be polng alon:
lines, e &£11 sat watching ' 5 1
pouer lines.ia tnew that lid 531 - ane rolns in
iand bescause it aldan't g0 down tewards trhe orounad as AH!){ |
plane does to come 1n to tha runuviy.lt just went slouly j
!
|

alonz the lines,’e watche ! 1t ac long as we could & then tt
vwent behin & house and vie never c@w 1t coainedetveen the 4
liﬂhtﬂ 'ﬁh"'l‘d ware gtreaxKs of lizht like *..h! -
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00
I hope that 1f you can find thd time,you can find
out what tnis wiag.,If I see it arain I Pl lat von krov,




